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1981
1982
1983
1984
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2008
2009
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SPECIES
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
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ACADIAN REDFISH
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ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH
ACADIAN REDFISH

METRIC
TONS
35961.44
33539.48
27427.99
27498.25
36138.06
30701.44
29468.53
29357.76
32235.85
34121.35
35497.14
35085.46
31503.57
28986.76
26733.05
27369.02
29520.81
28192.51
26194.90
23020.93
21177.45
21151.01
19389.76
16370.88
13891.60
9758.57
9427.15
9436.32
10184.81
8090.54
6251.57
4156.07
4760.92
3771.38
3079.29
1821.38
776.86
705.21
394.43
290.55
265.99
226.33
400.32
44472
153.77
131.17
88.76
106.80
150.84
179.24
156.96
172.48
144.21
143.99
153.91
181.88
151.87
138.12
100.57
70.66
60.03
55.99
478.14
118.50
259.40
250.41

67,685,000
64,966,900
64,722,700

46,688,234
46,629,942
42,747,052
36,091,575
30,625,696
21,513,940
20,783,285
20,803,492
22,453,627

HISTORICAL MAINE REDFISH LANDINGS

POUNDS
POUNDS (millions)
79,281,300 79.2813
73,941,800 73.9418
60,468,300 60.4683
60,623,200 60.6232
79,670,700 79.6707
67.6850
64.9669
64.7227
71.0678
75.2246
78.2577
77.3501
69.4534
63.9048
58.9362
60.3383
65.0822
62.1538
57.7498
50.7524
46.6882
46.6299
42.7471
36.0916
30.6257
21.5139
20.7833
20.8035
22.4536
17.8366
13.7823
9.1626
10.4960
8.3145
6.7887
4.0154
1.7127
1.5547
0.8696
0.6406
0.5864
0.4990
0.8826
0.9804
0.3390
0.2892
0.1957
0.2353
0.3326
0.3952
0.3460
0.3802
0.3179
0.3174
0.3393
0.4010
0.3348
0.3045
0.2217
0.1558
0.1323
0.1234
1.0541
0.2612
0.5719
0.5521

71,067,800
75,224,600
78,257,700
77,350,100
69,453,400
63,904,800
58,936,209
60,338,294
65,082,169
62,153,765
57,749,811
50,752,394

17,836,557
13,782,328
9,162,560
10,496,030
8,314,470
6,788,672
4,015,440
1,712,677
1,654,720
869,561
640,561
586,400
498,977
882,561
980,449
339,008
289,191
195,672
235,463
332,550
395,166
346,034
380,244
317,936
317,440
339,307
400,978
334,810
304,510
221,722
155,784
132,349
123,431
1,054,122
261,244
571,888
552,056

VALUE
$3,102,352
$3,428,816
$2,612,084
$2,362,155
$3,205,500
$2,577,442
$2,464,204
$2,394,868
$3,002,566
$3,116,142
$3,009,777
$2,942,313
$2,866,916
$2,935,653
$2,500,433
$2,381,391
$2,678,683
$2,408,184
$2,240,153
$2,151,758
$2,273,971
$2,347,169
$2,267,847
$2,577,955
$2,326,496
$1,979,323
$2,603,614
$3,140,644
$3,743,286
$3,534,320
$3,029,682
$2,421,858
$2,750,801
$2,094,220
$1,952,804
$1,235,712

$766,336

$1,051,956

$538,941
$405,865
$315,906
$227,433
$381,254
$445,921
$227,952
$197,954
$141,845
$140,138
$203,614
$22,915

$212,625
$177,540
$184,994
$156,699
$179,479
$247,174
$245,090
$202,427
$132,938
$105,824
$97,065

$95,522

$685,702
$179,622
$337,983
$356,933

VALUE

(millions) PRICE/LB PRICE/LB

3.1024
3.4288
2.6121
2.3622
3.2055
25774
2.4642
2.3949
3.0026
3.1161
3.0098
2.9423
2.8669
2.9357
2.5004
2.3814
2.6787
2.4082
2.2402
2.1518
2.2740
2.3472
2.2678
2.5780
2.3265
1.9793
2.6036
3.1406
3.7433
3.5343
3.0297
2.4219
2.7508
2.0942
1.9528
1.2357
0.7663
1.0520
0.5389
0.4059
0.3159
0.2274
0.3813
0.4459
0.2280
0.1980
0.1418
0.1400
0.2036
0.0229
0.2126
0.1775
0.1850
0.1567
0.1795
0.2472
0.2451
0.2024
0.1329
0.1058
0.0971
0.0955
0.6857
0.1796
0.3380
0.3569

$0.04
$0.05
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.05
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.07
$0.08
$0.09
$0.13
$0.15
$0.17
$0.20
$0.22
$0.26
$0.26
$0.25
$0.29
$0.31
$0.45
$0.68
$0.62
$0.63
$0.54
$0.46
$0.43
$0.45
$0.67
$0.68
$0.72
$0.60
$0.61
$0.06
$0.61
$0.47
$0.58
$0.49
$0.53
$0.62
$0.73
$0.66
$0.60
$0.68
$0.73
$0.77
$0.65
$0.69
$0.59
$0.65

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

$1.16
$1.29
$1.21
$1.10
$1.13
$1.08
$0.99
$0.92
$0.98
$0.99
$0.91
$0.85
$0.83
$0.99
$0.95
$0.84
$0.78
$0.74
$0.69
$0.69
$0.75
$0.70
$0.64
$0.72
$0.71
$0.81
$0.88
$0.98
$1.02
$0.99
$1.14
$1.34
$1.19
$1.09
$1.16
$1.22
$1.63
$2.19
$1.89
$2.01
$1.66
$1.39
$1.26
$1.32
$1.89
$1.82
$1.98
$1.52
$1.52
$0.14
$1.41
$1.11
$1.38
$1.15
$1.16
$1.26
$1.40
$1.24
$1.07
$1.23
$1.22
$1.22
$1.03
$1.04
$0.83
$0.91

VALUE
$92,339,703
$95,437,101
$73,265,595
$66,667,146
$90,422,061
$73,007,853
$64,472,295
$59,842,766
$69,721,258
$74,681,413
$70,916,033
$65,556,863
$57,824,964
$62,963,056
$55,963,131
$50,755,805
$50,618,796
$46,195,979
$39,767,203
$34,787,276
$34,811,334
$32,824,619
$27,271,536
$25,921,599
$21,819,117
$17,362,052
$18,339,595
$20,476,236
$22,942,424
$17,663,060
$15,671,372
$12,300,838
$12,492,912

$9,024,446
$7,871,103
$4,896,367
$2,786,143
$3,411,495
$1,645,926
$1,290,270
$974,443
$691,095
$1,109,216
$1,293,490
$641,191
$526,306
$388,285
$357,285
$504,808
$54,518
$487,496
$422,593
$439,395
$364,423
$395,047
$504,198
$468,883
$378,625
$236,400
$191,597
$161,830
$150,841
$1,082,995
$272,458
$476,106
$503,465

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
92.3397
95.4371
73.2656
66.6671
90.4221
73.0079
64.4723
59.8428
69.7213
74.6814
70.9160
65.5569
57.8250
62.9631
55.9631
50.7558
50.6188
46.1960
39.7672
34.7873
34.8113
32.8246
27.2715
25.9216
21.8191
17.3621
18.3396
20.4762
22.9424
17.6631
15.6714
12.3008
12.4929
9.0244
7.8711
4.8964
2.7861
3.4115
1.6459
1.2903
0.9744
0.6911
1.1092
1.2935
0.6412
0.5263
0.3883
0.3573
0.5048
0.0545
0.4875
0.4226
0.4394
0.3644
0.3950
0.5042
0.4689
0.3786
0.2364
0.1916
0.1618
0.1508
1.0830
0.2725
0.4761
0.5035



2016 ACADIAN REDFISH 94.92 209,267 0.2093 $151,306 0.1513 $0.72
2017 ACADIAN REDFISH 84.13 185,473 0.1855 $114,302 0.1143 $0.62
2018 ACADIAN REDFISH 86.54 190,782 0.1908 $125,514 0.1255 $0.66
2019 ACADIAN REDFISH 44.89 98,966 0.0990 $57,379 0.0574 $0.58
2020 ACADIAN REDFISH 24.65 54,354 0.0544 $29,251 0.0293 $0.54
2021 ACADIAN REDFISH 11.18 24,648 0.0246 $17,779 0.0178 $0.72

2022 ACADIAN REDFISH 9.36 20,646 0.0206 $15,870 0.0159 $0.77
2023 ACADIAN REDFISH 10.59 23,347 0.0233 $17,741 0.0177 $0.76
2024 ACADIAN REDFISH CONFIDENTIAL

2025* ACADIAN REDFISH 14.40 31,744 0.0317 $21,052 0.0211 $0.66

Last updated 2/9/2026
*2025 data are preliminary

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223

$1.00
$0.83
$0.87
$0.75
$0.70
$0.79
$0.79
$0.82

$0.66

$209,774
$153,624
$165,453
$74,483
$37,870
$19,549
$16,354
$19,049

$21,052

0.2098
0.1536
0.1655
0.0745
0.0379
0.0195
0.0164
0.0190

0.0211
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