

HISTORICAL MAINE REDFISH LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC		POUNDS		VALUE		ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED
		TONS	POUNDS	(millions)	VALUE	(millions)	PRICE/LB	PRICE/LB	VALUE	VALUE
1950	ACADIAN REDFISH	35961.44	79,281,300	79.2813	\$3,102,352	3.1024	\$0.04	\$1.16	\$92,339,703	92.3397
1951	ACADIAN REDFISH	33539.48	73,941,800	73.9418	\$3,428,816	3.4288	\$0.05	\$1.29	\$95,437,101	95.4371
1952	ACADIAN REDFISH	27427.99	60,468,300	60.4683	\$2,612,084	2.6121	\$0.04	\$1.21	\$73,265,595	73.2656
1953	ACADIAN REDFISH	27498.25	60,623,200	60.6232	\$2,362,155	2.3622	\$0.04	\$1.10	\$66,667,146	66.6671
1954	ACADIAN REDFISH	36138.06	79,670,700	79.6707	\$3,205,500	3.2055	\$0.04	\$1.13	\$90,422,061	90.4221
1955	ACADIAN REDFISH	30701.44	67,685,000	67.6850	\$2,577,442	2.5774	\$0.04	\$1.08	\$73,007,853	73.0079
1956	ACADIAN REDFISH	29468.53	64,966,900	64.9669	\$2,464,204	2.4642	\$0.04	\$0.99	\$64,472,295	64.4723
1957	ACADIAN REDFISH	29357.76	64,722,700	64.7227	\$2,394,868	2.3949	\$0.04	\$0.92	\$59,842,766	59.8428
1958	ACADIAN REDFISH	32235.85	71,067,800	71.0678	\$3,002,566	3.0026	\$0.04	\$0.98	\$69,721,258	69.7213
1959	ACADIAN REDFISH	34121.35	75,224,600	75.2246	\$3,116,142	3.1161	\$0.04	\$0.99	\$74,681,413	74.6814
1960	ACADIAN REDFISH	35497.14	78,257,700	78.2577	\$3,009,777	3.0098	\$0.04	\$0.91	\$70,916,033	70.9160
1961	ACADIAN REDFISH	35085.46	77,350,100	77.3501	\$2,942,313	2.9423	\$0.04	\$0.85	\$65,556,863	65.5569
1962	ACADIAN REDFISH	31503.57	69,453,400	69.4534	\$2,866,916	2.8669	\$0.04	\$0.83	\$57,824,964	57.8250
1963	ACADIAN REDFISH	28986.76	63,904,800	63.9048	\$2,935,653	2.9357	\$0.05	\$0.99	\$62,963,056	62.9631
1964	ACADIAN REDFISH	26733.05	58,936,209	58.9362	\$2,500,433	2.5004	\$0.04	\$0.95	\$55,963,131	55.9631
1965	ACADIAN REDFISH	27369.02	60,338,294	60.3383	\$2,381,391	2.3814	\$0.04	\$0.84	\$50,755,805	50.7558
1966	ACADIAN REDFISH	29520.81	65,082,169	65.0822	\$2,678,683	2.6787	\$0.04	\$0.78	\$50,618,796	50.6188
1967	ACADIAN REDFISH	28192.51	62,153,765	62.1538	\$2,408,184	2.4082	\$0.04	\$0.74	\$46,195,979	46.1960
1968	ACADIAN REDFISH	26194.90	57,749,811	57.7498	\$2,240,153	2.2402	\$0.04	\$0.69	\$39,767,203	39.7672
1969	ACADIAN REDFISH	23020.93	50,752,394	50.7524	\$2,151,758	2.1518	\$0.04	\$0.69	\$34,787,276	34.7873
1970	ACADIAN REDFISH	21177.45	46,688,234	46.6882	\$2,273,971	2.2740	\$0.05	\$0.75	\$34,811,334	34.8113
1971	ACADIAN REDFISH	21151.01	46,629,942	46.6299	\$2,347,169	2.3472	\$0.05	\$0.70	\$32,824,619	32.8246
1972	ACADIAN REDFISH	19389.76	42,747,052	42.7471	\$2,267,847	2.2678	\$0.05	\$0.64	\$27,271,536	27.2715
1973	ACADIAN REDFISH	16370.88	36,091,575	36.0916	\$2,577,955	2.5780	\$0.07	\$0.72	\$25,921,599	25.9216
1974	ACADIAN REDFISH	13891.60	30,625,696	30.6257	\$2,326,496	2.3265	\$0.08	\$0.71	\$21,819,117	21.8191
1975	ACADIAN REDFISH	9758.57	21,513,940	21.5139	\$1,979,323	1.9793	\$0.09	\$0.81	\$17,362,052	17.3621
1976	ACADIAN REDFISH	9427.15	20,783,285	20.7833	\$2,603,614	2.6036	\$0.13	\$0.88	\$18,339,595	18.3396
1977	ACADIAN REDFISH	9436.32	20,803,492	20.8035	\$3,140,644	3.1406	\$0.15	\$0.98	\$20,476,236	20.4762
1978	ACADIAN REDFISH	10184.81	22,453,627	22.4536	\$3,743,286	3.7433	\$0.17	\$1.02	\$22,942,424	22.9424
1979	ACADIAN REDFISH	8090.54	17,836,557	17.8366	\$3,534,320	3.5343	\$0.20	\$0.99	\$17,663,060	17.6631
1980	ACADIAN REDFISH	6251.57	13,782,328	13.7823	\$3,029,682	3.0297	\$0.22	\$1.14	\$15,671,372	15.6714
1981	ACADIAN REDFISH	4156.07	9,162,560	9.1626	\$2,421,858	2.4219	\$0.26	\$1.34	\$12,300,838	12.3008
1982	ACADIAN REDFISH	4760.92	10,496,030	10.4960	\$2,750,801	2.7508	\$0.26	\$1.19	\$12,492,912	12.4929
1983	ACADIAN REDFISH	3771.38	8,314,470	8.3145	\$2,094,220	2.0942	\$0.25	\$1.09	\$9,024,446	9.0244
1984	ACADIAN REDFISH	3079.29	6,788,672	6.7887	\$1,952,804	1.9528	\$0.29	\$1.16	\$7,871,103	7.8711
1985	ACADIAN REDFISH	1821.38	4,015,440	4.0154	\$1,235,712	1.2357	\$0.31	\$1.22	\$4,896,367	4.8964
1986	ACADIAN REDFISH	776.86	1,712,677	1.7127	\$766,336	0.7663	\$0.45	\$1.63	\$2,786,143	2.7861
1987	ACADIAN REDFISH	705.21	1,554,720	1.5547	\$1,051,956	1.0520	\$0.68	\$2.19	\$3,411,495	3.4115
1988	ACADIAN REDFISH	394.43	869,561	0.8696	\$538,941	0.5389	\$0.62	\$1.89	\$1,645,926	1.6459
1989	ACADIAN REDFISH	290.55	640,561	0.6406	\$405,865	0.4059	\$0.63	\$2.01	\$1,290,270	1.2903
1990	ACADIAN REDFISH	265.99	586,400	0.5864	\$315,906	0.3159	\$0.54	\$1.66	\$974,443	0.9744
1991	ACADIAN REDFISH	226.33	498,977	0.4990	\$227,433	0.2274	\$0.46	\$1.39	\$691,095	0.6911
1992	ACADIAN REDFISH	400.32	882,561	0.8826	\$381,254	0.3813	\$0.43	\$1.26	\$1,109,216	1.1092
1993	ACADIAN REDFISH	444.72	980,449	0.9804	\$445,921	0.4459	\$0.45	\$1.32	\$1,293,490	1.2935
1994	ACADIAN REDFISH	153.77	339,008	0.3390	\$227,952	0.2280	\$0.67	\$1.89	\$641,191	0.6412
1995	ACADIAN REDFISH	131.17	289,191	0.2892	\$197,954	0.1980	\$0.68	\$1.82	\$526,306	0.5263
1996	ACADIAN REDFISH	88.76	195,672	0.1957	\$141,845	0.1418	\$0.72	\$1.98	\$388,285	0.3883
1997	ACADIAN REDFISH	106.80	235,463	0.2353	\$140,138	0.1400	\$0.60	\$1.52	\$357,285	0.3573
1998	ACADIAN REDFISH	150.84	332,550	0.3326	\$203,614	0.2036	\$0.61	\$1.52	\$504,808	0.5048
1999	ACADIAN REDFISH	179.24	395,166	0.3952	\$22,915	0.0229	\$0.06	\$0.14	\$54,518	0.0545
2000	ACADIAN REDFISH	156.96	346,034	0.3460	\$212,625	0.2126	\$0.61	\$1.41	\$487,496	0.4875
2001	ACADIAN REDFISH	172.48	380,244	0.3802	\$177,540	0.1775	\$0.47	\$1.11	\$422,593	0.4226
2002	ACADIAN REDFISH	144.21	317,936	0.3179	\$184,994	0.1850	\$0.58	\$1.38	\$439,395	0.4394
2003	ACADIAN REDFISH	143.99	317,440	0.3174	\$156,699	0.1567	\$0.49	\$1.15	\$364,423	0.3644
2004	ACADIAN REDFISH	153.91	339,307	0.3393	\$179,479	0.1795	\$0.53	\$1.16	\$395,047	0.3950
2005	ACADIAN REDFISH	181.88	400,978	0.4010	\$247,174	0.2472	\$0.62	\$1.26	\$504,198	0.5042
2006	ACADIAN REDFISH	151.87	334,810	0.3348	\$245,090	0.2451	\$0.73	\$1.40	\$468,883	0.4689
2007	ACADIAN REDFISH	138.12	304,510	0.3045	\$202,427	0.2024	\$0.66	\$1.24	\$378,625	0.3786
2008	ACADIAN REDFISH	100.57	221,722	0.2217	\$132,938	0.1329	\$0.60	\$1.07	\$236,400	0.2364
2009	ACADIAN REDFISH	70.66	155,784	0.1558	\$105,824	0.1058	\$0.68	\$1.23	\$191,597	0.1916
2010	ACADIAN REDFISH	60.03	132,349	0.1323	\$97,065	0.0971	\$0.73	\$1.22	\$161,830	0.1618
2011	ACADIAN REDFISH	55.99	123,431	0.1234	\$95,522	0.0955	\$0.77	\$1.22	\$150,841	0.1508
2012	ACADIAN REDFISH	478.14	1,054,122	1.0541	\$685,702	0.6857	\$0.65	\$1.03	\$1,082,995	1.0830
2013	ACADIAN REDFISH	118.50	261,244	0.2612	\$179,622	0.1796	\$0.69	\$1.04	\$272,458	0.2725
2014	ACADIAN REDFISH	259.40	571,888	0.5719	\$337,983	0.3380	\$0.59	\$0.83	\$476,106	0.4761
2015	ACADIAN REDFISH	250.41	552,056	0.5521	\$356,933	0.3569	\$0.65	\$0.91	\$503,465	0.5035

2016	ACADIAN REDFISH	94.92	209,267	0.2093	\$151,306	0.1513	\$0.72	\$1.00	\$209,774	0.2098
2017	ACADIAN REDFISH	84.13	185,473	0.1855	\$114,302	0.1143	\$0.62	\$0.83	\$153,624	0.1536
2018	ACADIAN REDFISH	86.54	190,782	0.1908	\$125,514	0.1255	\$0.66	\$0.87	\$165,453	0.1655
2019	ACADIAN REDFISH	44.89	98,966	0.0990	\$57,379	0.0574	\$0.58	\$0.75	\$74,483	0.0745
2020	ACADIAN REDFISH	24.65	54,354	0.0544	\$29,251	0.0293	\$0.54	\$0.70	\$37,870	0.0379
2021	ACADIAN REDFISH	11.18	24,648	0.0246	\$17,779	0.0178	\$0.72	\$0.79	\$19,549	0.0195
2022	ACADIAN REDFISH	9.36	20,646	0.0206	\$15,870	0.0159	\$0.77	\$0.79	\$16,354	0.0164
2023	ACADIAN REDFISH	10.59	23,347	0.0233	\$17,741	0.0177	\$0.76	\$0.82	\$19,049	0.0190
2024	ACADIAN REDFISH									
2025*	ACADIAN REDFISH	14.40	31,744	0.0317	\$21,052	0.0211	\$0.66	\$0.66	\$21,052	0.0211

CONFIDENTIAL

Last updated 2/9/2026

*2025 data are preliminary

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>